RESOLUTION 1-2022

BOROUGH OF KOPPEL,
BEAVER COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA,
FIXING THE TAX RATE OF REAL ESTATE FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2022.

Section 1302 of the Pennsylvania Borough Code generally empowers borough councils to levy taxes “by resolution for
taxes levied at the same rate as or a rate lower than the previous fiscal year,” 8 Pa.C.S.A. § 1302(a);

Section 1310.1 of the Borough Code, in particular, provides that “[a]fter council has adopted the budget, it is the duty of
the council to adopt a resolution levying the taxes referred to in this part for the fiscal year for taxes levied at the same rate
as or a rate lower than the previous fiscal year... subject to approval of the mayor or enactment over the mayor's veto
under the procedure established in section 3301.3(c) (relating to enactment, approval and veto),” 8 Pa.C.S.A. § 1310.1;

Thereby, the following:

A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING A TAX RATE FOR THE FISCAL YEAR OF 2022 OF 18 MILLS ON THE
DOLLAR ON THE VALUATION ASSESSED FOR COUNTY PURPOSES ON ALL PROPERTY WITHIN THE
BOROUGH OF KOPPEL WHICH HAS BEEN MADE TAXABLE BY THE LAWS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF
PENNSYLVANIA FOR COUNTY RATES AND LEVIES;

BE IT ENACTED AND RESOLVED BY THE TOWN Council of the Borough of Koppel, and hereby desires to establish
the real estate tax rate of 18 mills for the fiscal year 2022 as the same rate as the previous year.

SECTION 1. For the purpose of providing sufficient revenue for the payment of ordinary current operating expenses of
the Borough of Koppel, and for the payment of other liabilities, due or those to become due during the said year the
following taxes shall be and are hereby levied and assessed against taxable real estate property within said Borough.

SECTION 2. This tax shall be collected at discount until August 31, 2022 it shall be collected at face until October 30,
2022 and it shall be collected at penalty from November 2022 through December 2022.

SECTION 3. It is dictated to be the intention of the town council for the borough of Koppel and it is hereby ordained by
authority of the same that all revenue producing resolutions hereto FORENACTED and not repealed, be and are hereby
extended and continued during the calendar year 2022.

SECTION 4. SEVEREABILITY: If any sentence or clause or section or part of this resolution is for any reason found to
be unconstitutional, illegal or invalid, such unconstitutionality, illegality or invalidity shall not affect or impair any of the
remaining clauses, provisions, sentences or parts of this ordinance. It is hereby declared by the intent of Council that this
Resolution would have been adopted as such unconstitutional, illegal or invalid sentence, clause, section or part thereof
not been included herein.

SECTION 5. EFFECTIVE DATE. This Resolution shall become effective immediately after its adoption, as provided by
law, unless stated otherwise herein.
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Koppel Borough
Date: December 14, 2022



Duly ADOPTED by the Borough of Koppel, Beaver County, Pennsylvania, in lawful session duly assembled this 14th
day of December 2021.

Koppel Borough Council President

thena Pangikas-Miller
Koppel Borough Council Mayor

ATTESTED:WY(A;&L‘%AL, M&m&g ’

Mary Sue BinKowski,
Koppel Borough Secte
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2021 TAX LEVIES

COUNTY-LOCAL-SCHOOL-TOTAL MILLAGES

DISTRICT
CITY OF BEAVER FALLS
CITY OF ALIQUIPPA

AMBRIDGE BORO
BADEN BORO

BEAVER BORO
BRIDGEWATER BORO
CONWAY BORO
DARLINGTON BORO
EAST ROCHESTER BORO
EASTVALE BORO
ELLWOOD CITY BORO
FALLSTON BORO
FRANKFORT SPRINGS BORO
FREEDOM BORO ,
GEORGETOWN BORO
GLASGOW BORO
HOMEWOOD BORO
HOOKSTOWN BORO
KOPPEL BORO
MIDLAND BORO
MONACA BORO

NEW BRIGHTON BORO
NEW GALILEE BORO
PATTERSON HEIGHTS BORO
ROCHESTER BORO
SHIPPINGPORT BORO
SOUTH HEIGHTS BORO
WEST MAYFIELD BORO
BIG BEAVER BORO
VANPORT TWP
BRIGHTON TWP
CENTER TWP
CHIPPEWA TWP
DARLINGTON TWP
DAUGHERTY TWP
ECONOMY BORO
FRANKLIN TWP
GREENE TWP
HANOVER TWP
HARMONY TWP
HOPEWELL TWP
INDEPENDENCE TWP
INDUSTRY BORO
MARION TWP

NEW SEWICKLEY TWP
NORTH SEWICKLEY TWP
OHIOVILLE BORO
PATTERSON TWP
POTTER TWP

PULASKI TWP
RACCOON TWP
ROCHESTER TWP
SOUTH BEAVER TWP
WHITE TWP

26.0
26.0
26.0

26.0

26.0
26.0
26.0
26.0
26.0
26.0
26.0
26.0
26.0
26.0
26.0
26.0
26.0
26.0
26.0
26.0
26.0
26.0
26.0
26.0
26.0
26.0
26.0

26.0

26.0
26.0
26.0
26.0
26.0
26.0
26.0
26.0
26.0
26.0
26.0
26.0
26.0
26.0
26.0
26.0
26.0
26.0
26.0
26.0
260
26.0
26.0
26.0

LOCAL

34.0000
L-86.00
B-16.25

34.5000

29.5000

29.0000

28.0000

24.0000
7.4000

23.0000

24.0000

18.0000

2.0000
29.0000

4.0000
10.0000
16.0000

5.0000
18.0000
37.3900
29.0000
29.0000
19.5000
24.0000
34.5000

8.5000
23.5000
13.7500
12.5000
22.0000
12.0000
10.5000
17.0000
10.0000

8.5000
13.5000

7.5000

9.0000

7.0000
30.0000
16.0000
12.5000
13.5000

7.0000
13.5000

9.0000
15.0000
18.2500

7.0000
13.0000
12.5000
29.0000
13.5000
14.0000

SCHOOL

69.0000

L-261.5
B-41.5

83.4709
83.4709
88.4000
88.4000
69.4000
69.0000
74.2500
69.0000

71.9627

59.3000

69.4000
59.3000
61.5000
69.0000
59.3000
69.0000
31.7500
64.6500
71.9627
69.0000
69.0000

74.2500

59.3000
83.4709

© 69.0000

69.0000
88.4000
88.4000
64.6500
69.0000
69.0000
71.9627
83.4709
69.0500
59.3000
59.3000

#2

83.4709

80.9500
80.9500
61.5000
69.0500
69.4000
69.0500
61.5000
69.0000
64.6500
71.9627
80.9500
74.2500
69.0000

69.0000

TOTAL
MILLAGE

129.0000

143.9709
138.9709
143.4000

 142.4000

119.4000
102.4000
123.2500
119.0000
26.0000
115.9627
87.3000
124.4000
89.3000
97.5000
111.0000
90.3000
113.0000
95.1400
119.6500
126.9627
114.5000
119.0000
134.7500
93.8000
132.9709
108.7500
107.5000
136.4000
126.4000
101.1500
112.0000
105.0000
106.4627
122.9709
102.5500
94.3000
92.3000
139.4709
122.9500
119.4500
101.0000
102.0500
108.9000
104.0500
102.5000
113.2500
97.6500
110.9627
119.4500
129.2500
108.5000
109.0000



