RESOLUTION 1-2022

BOROUGH OF KOPPEL, BEAVER COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, FIXING THE TAX RATE OF REAL ESTATE FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2022.

Section 1302 of the Pennsylvania Borough Code generally empowers borough councils to levy taxes "by resolution for taxes levied at the same rate as or a rate lower than the previous fiscal year," 8 Pa.C.S.A. § 1302(a);

Section 1310.1 of the Borough Code, in particular, provides that "[a]fter council has adopted the budget, it is the duty of the council to adopt a resolution levying the taxes referred to in this part for the fiscal year for taxes levied at the same rate as or a rate lower than the previous fiscal year... subject to approval of the mayor or enactment over the mayor's veto under the procedure established in section 3301.3(c) (relating to enactment, approval and veto)," 8 Pa.C.S.A. § 1310.1;

Thereby, the following:

A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING A TAX RATE FOR THE FISCAL YEAR OF 2022 OF 18 MILLS ON THE DOLLAR ON THE VALUATION ASSESSED FOR COUNTY PURPOSES ON ALL PROPERTY WITHIN THE BOROUGH OF KOPPEL WHICH HAS BEEN MADE TAXABLE BY THE LAWS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA FOR COUNTY RATES AND LEVIES:

BE IT ENACTED AND RESOLVED BY THE TOWN Council of the Borough of Koppel, and hereby desires to establish the real estate tax rate of 18 mills for the fiscal year 2022 as the same rate as the previous year.

SECTION 1. For the purpose of providing sufficient revenue for the payment of ordinary current operating expenses of the Borough of Koppel, and for the payment of other liabilities, due or those to become due during the said year the following taxes shall be and are hereby levied and assessed against taxable real estate property within said Borough.

SECTION 2. This tax shall be collected at discount until August 31, 2022 it shall be collected at face until October 30, 2022 and it shall be collected at penalty from November 2022 through December 2022.

SECTION 3. It is dictated to be the intention of the town council for the borough of Koppel and it is hereby ordained by authority of the same that all revenue producing resolutions hereto FORENACTED and not repealed, be and are hereby extended and continued during the calendar year 2022.

SECTION 4. SEVEREABILITY: If any sentence or clause or section or part of this resolution is for any reason found to be unconstitutional, illegal or invalid, such unconstitutionality, illegality or invalidity shall not affect or impair any of the remaining clauses, provisions, sentences or parts of this ordinance. It is hereby declared by the intent of Council that this Resolution would have been adopted as such unconstitutional, illegal or invalid sentence, clause, section or part thereof not been included herein.

SECTION 5. EFFECTIVE DATE. This Resolution shall become effective immediately after its adoption, as provided by law, unless stated otherwise herein.

Resolution No. 1-2022 Koppel Borough Date: December 14, 2022 Duly ADOPTED by the Borough of Koppel, Beaver County, Pennsylvania, in lawful session duly assembled this 14th day of December 2021.

Barbara Gioffre

Koppel Borough Council President

Athena Pangikas-Miller

Koppel Borough Council Mayor

ATTESTED: //(A

Mary Sue Binkowski Koppel Borough Secretary

> Resolution No. 1-2022 Koppel Borough

Date: December 14, 2022

2021 TAX LEVIES COUNTY-LOCAL-SCHOOL-TOTAL MILLAGES

	DISTRICT	COUNTY	LOCAL	SCHOOL =====	MILLAGE
01-07	CITY OF BEAVER FALLS	26.0	34.0000	69.0000	129.0000
80	CITY OF ALIQUIPPA	26.0	L-86.00	L-261.5	
			B-16.25	B-41.5	
09-12	AMBRIDGE BORO	26.0	34.5000	83.4709	143.9709
13	BADEN BORO	26.0	29.5000	83.4709	138.9709
14-16	BEAVER BORO	26.0	29.0000	88.4000	143.4000
17	BRIDGEWATER BORO	26.0	28.0000	88.4000	142.4000
18	CONWAY BORO	26.0	24.0000	69.4000	119.4000
19	DARLINGTON BORO	26.0	7.4000	69.0000	102.4000
20	EAST ROCHESTER BORO	26.0	23.0000	74.2500	123.2500
21	EASTVALE BORO	26.0	24.0000	69.0000	119.0000
22	ELLWOOD CITY BORO	26.0			26.0000
23	FALLSTON BORO	26.0	18.0000	71.9627	115.9627
24	FRANKFORT SPRINGS BORO	26.0	2.0000	59.3000	87.3000
25-27	FREEDOM BORO	26.0	29.0000	69.4000	124.4000
28	GEORGETOWN BORO	26.0	4.0000	59.3000	89.3000
29	GLASGOW BORO	26.0	10.0000	61.5000	97.5000
30	HOMEWOOD BORO	26.0	16.0000	69.0000	111.0000
31	HOOKSTOWN BORO	26.0	5.0000	59.3000	90.3000
32	KOPPEL BORO	26.0	18.0000	69.0000	113.0000
33	MIDLAND BORO	26.0	37.3900	31.7500	95.1400
34-38	MONACA BORO	26.0	29.0000	64.6500	119.6500
39-43	NEW BRIGHTON BORO	26.0	29.0000	71.9627	126.9627
44	NEW GALILEE BORO	26.0	19.5000	69.0000	114.5000
45	PATTERSON HEIGHTS BORO	26.0	24.0000	69.0000	119.0000
46-49	ROCHESTER BORO	26.0	34.5000	74.2500	134.7500
50	SHIPPINGPORT BORO	26.0	8.5000	59.3000	93.8000
51	SOUTH HEIGHTS BORO	26.0	23.5000	83.4709	132.9709
52	WEST MAYFIELD BORO	26.0	13.7500	69.0000	108.7500
53	BIG BEAVER BORO	26.0	12.5000	69.0000	107.5000
54	VANPORT TWP	26.0	22.0000	88.4000	136.4000
55	BRIGHTON TWP	26.0	12.0000	88.4000	126.4000
56	CENTER TWP	26.0	10.5000	64.6500	101.1500
57	CHIPPEWA TWP	26.0	17.0000	69.0000	112.0000
58	DARLINGTON TWP	26.0	10.0000	69.0000	105.0000
59	DAUGHERTY TWP	26.0	8.5000	71.9627	106.4627
60	ECONOMY BORO	26.0	13.5000	83.4709	122.9709
61	FRANKLIN TWP	26.0	7.5000	69.0500	102.5500
62	GREENE TWP	26.0	9.0000	59.3000	94.3000
63	HANOVER TWP	26.0	7.0000	59.3000	92.3000
64	HARMONY TWP	26.0	30.0000	83.4709	139.4709
65	HOPEWELL TWP	26.0	16.0000	80.9500	122.9500 119.4500
66	INDEPENDENCE TWP	26.0	12.5000	80.9500	101.0000
67	INDUSTRY BORO	26.0	13.5000	61.5000	102.0500
68	MARION TWP	26.0	7.0000	69.0500 69.4000	108.9000
69	NEW SEWICKLEY TWP	26.0	13.5000		104.0500
70	NORTH SEWICKLEY TWP	26.0 26.0	9.0000 15.0000	69.0500 61.5000	102.5000
71	OHIOVILLE BORO		entral control of the		113.2500
72	PATTERSON TWP	26.0	18.2500	69.0000	97.6500
73	POTTER TWP	26.0	7.0000	64.6500	110.9627
74	PULASKI TWP	26.0	13.0000	71.9627	119.4500
75 76	RACCOON TWP	26.0	12.5000	80.9500	129.2500
76	ROCHESTER TWP	26.0	29.0000	74.2500	129.2500
77	SOUTH BEAVER TWP WHITE TWP	26.0 26.0	13.5000 14.0000	69.0000 69.0000	109.0000